
■r- 

 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Education & Literacy Department, Government of Sindh 

2. Tender Reference No: IFB SO (S-I) Edu. E&A/Pro-EDU-ECE-5.D/2014-15 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Furniture. Fixture ECE / Material School Impros emen 
through Adopt a Schools Intervention Sukkur Division, Education & Literacy Department. 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — Two envelop Procedure 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA ID. Express Tribune, 12-04-2015, Awami Awaz 14-04-2015, Express 11-04-2015 
6. Total Bid documents Sold; (02) 

7. Total Bids Received: (02) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 30-04-2015 (detail evaluation sheet attached) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): (02) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: (0) zero 

II. Financial Bid Opening date: 08-05-2015 

12. Bit Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comp Comparison with Estimated dt 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0  1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. 

M/s 	Faiz 
Scientific 
Company, 
Karachi 

See 
annex 

—A 

1 sl 
Lowest Within the approved cost 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Ws Faiz 
Scientific 
Company, 
Karachi 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

, _ 

MIS Unique 
Supplies 
Company See 

annex 
—A 

2"d  
Lowest 

Within the approved cost 

Qualifi 
per  

ed as 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Ws Unique 
Supplies 

Company, 
Karachi 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

(„,  



(WA 
Additional Secretary_fEndowment)  

CHZIRMAN COMMITTEE 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

• 

(Abdul Azeem) 
	

(Muhammad Afzal 
Section Officer (5- I) 
	

Section Officer (DEV-V) 
Education & Literacy Department 

	
Finance Department 

MEMBER / SECRETARY 
	

MEMBER 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

    

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
REGARDING TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE 
ECE / MATERIAL FOR "SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT THROUGH ADOPT 
A SCHOOLS INTERVENTION SUKKUR DIVISION" EDUCATION &  
LITERACY DEPARTMENT.  

Meeting of Procurement Committee of Education & Literacy 

Department, Government of Sindh was held on 04-05-2015 to make 

technical appraisals and evaluation of bids for purchase of Furniture, 

Fixture ECE / Material for "School Improvement through Adopt a 

Schools Intervention Sukkur Division" Education & Literacy 

Department. 

The N.I.T was called on 09-04-2015. In all 02 Tender 

Documents were given and the 02 were received on 30-04-2015. 

Technical bids were opened by the Departmental Procurement 

Committee on 30-04-2015 in presence of all bidders. 

The Procurement Committee examined and evaluated each 

bids on 04-05-2015 in light of criteria mentioned in the bidding 

document, through the information provided by the bidders along with 

the tender documents. The evaluation report of technical committee is 

placed at annexure — A. 

The Procure ent Committee unanimously decided that 

technically qu le  s  irms  s  dders i.e. M/s Faiz Scientific Company, & 



• M/s Unique Supplies Company in the category of Furniture, Fixture 
• 

ECE / Material for "School Improvement through Adopt a Schools 

Intervention Sukkur Division" Education & Literacy Department may be 

opened for further process. 

Meeting ended with the thanks of chair. 

 

(Abdul Azeem) 
Section Officer (S- 1) 

Education & Literacy Department 
MEMBER/SECRETARY 

(Muhammad Afzal) 
Section Officer (DEV-V) 

Finance Department 
MEMBER 

r•nry— 

(W E';AHMED 
Additio 

C AIRMAN COMMITTEE 
n owment) 



LAI 
CC 

ethe 	1- 
a) 	X 

06 
• c 
a y 
O = 
aco E 

C.)
CC 

 D 
4-• C 

cu a) 0 
::j E I  

• > LU 
O 0 CC 

fti  
U 0 
O 
"0 	ICC 

w 

0 u_ 

U
n
iq

u
e

  S
u

p
p

li
e
s
  

F
a

iz
  S

c
ie

n
ti

fi
c

  C
o

m
p

a
n

y
.  

C
o

m
p

a
n

y
,  

K
a
ra

c
h

i 	
K

a
ra

c
h

i
 

1
0

 

12
  0 r 0 r 0 

r 
0 
r 0 

r 
1.0 
N 

r--- 
0) 

0 OD 0 0 0 0 0 0 
CV 

OD 
0) 

- to 
a f_ 0 /5 1- 

o - in o o 0 ,- o - 1
0

  

2
5
 0 o •,- 

R
eq

u
ir
e d

 F
ie

ld
 

N
o
  o

f 
Y

e
a

rs
  o
f
 B

u
s i

n
e

ss
  

A
n

n
u

a
l T

u
r n

o
ve

r  i
n
  M

i l
lio

n
s  

N
T

N
 R

e
g

is
tr

a
tio

n
  C

e
rt

i fi
ca

te
  

S
a

le
s
  T

a
x  

R
e
g

is
tr

a
tio

n
  C

e
r t

ifi
ca

te
  

T
e

c
h

n
ic

a
l 
P

ro
p

o
s
a

l  
*
 S
p
e

ci
fi
c
a
tio

n
s
  &

 B
ro

ch
u
re

s.
  

In
co

m
e

  T
a
x  

A
n
n
u

a
l R

e
tu

rn
s  

o
f 

5
  Y

e
a

rs
  

A
u

d
ite

d
  F

in
a

n
ci

a
l S

ta
te

m
e
n
ts

  o
f
 5
 Y

e
a

rs
  

R
e
le

v
e
n

t  F
i e
ld

 E
x
p e

ri
e

n
ce

.  

T
o

ta
l M

a
rk

s  
:  
	

J 

o z 
Cri 

y- hi CO NI-  0 0 N- OD 

ti 

O 

00 

• • 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
EDUCATION I. I I: RACY DEPARTMENT 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

REGARDING FINANCIAL EVALUATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE 

ECE / MATERIAL FOR "SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT THROUGH ADOPT 

A SCHOOLS INTERVENTION SUKKUR DIVISION" EDUCATION &  

LITERACY DEPARTMENT. 

Meeting of Procurement Committee of Education & Literacy 
Department, Government of Sindh was held on 08-05-2015 to make 
financial appraisals and evaluation of bids for purchase of Furniture, 
Fixture ECE / Material for "School Improvement through Adopt a 
Schools Intervention Sukkur Division" Education & Literacy 
Department. 

In the light of decision of technical committee meeting 
financial bid of M/s Unique Supplies Company & Faiz Scientific 
Company in the category of Furniture, Fixture ECE / Material for 
"School Improvement through Adopt a Schools Intervention Sukkur 
Division" was opened on 08-05-2015. 

The Procurement Committee unanimously decided that the 
required quality and specification mentioned in the tender document for 
Furniture, Fixture & Equipments be strictly observed. The comparative 
statements of rates of firms are annexed at — A. 

The following firms mentioned at Page No. 2 along with 
lowest rates who stands lowes are recommende err issuance of work 
order on the basis of 11 



Additional Sec 
MAN COMMITTEE 

• 
S 

S.No. 

List of item-wise successful bidders for the purchase of Furniture & Fixture ECE Material 

Name of Firm item recommended for award of contract 
1 M/s Faiz Scientific Company Item No. 44, 49, 65, 66, 75, 129, 143, 148, 

2 Ws Unique Supplies Company item Nos. 1, 10, 12 to 19, 21 to 41, 43, 45 to 48, 50 to 64, 67 
to 74, 76, 77, 78, 80, 81,82, 87, 88, 91 to 94, 96 to 110, 112, 
113, 115 to 128, 130 to 132, 134 to 142, 144 to 147, 149, 
150, 152 to 154. 

Meeting ended with the thanks of chair. 

Abdul Azeem) 
Section Officer (S- I) 

Education & Literacy Department 
MEMBER/SECRETARY 

(Muhammad Afial)V  
Section Officer (DEV-V) 

Finance Department 
MEMBER 



Government of Sindh 

Education & Literacy Department 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FURNITURE FIXTURE ECE MATERIAL 
For Various Institions (Sukkur Division) 

FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015 

S. fl Description 

Unique Supplies Company, 
Karachi 

Falz Scientific Company, 
Karachi 

Unit Price Bid Security 
Amount Unit Price Bid Security 

Amount 
I While Board 4,110 4.786 
2 Son Board 5,990 150,000 6,110 400,000 
3 Electric Water Cooler 31,110 35.110 
4 Dual Desk With Seat & Back 5.110 6,786 
S Class Rostrum 5,110 5,786 
6 Almirah for Class Steel 16,110 18,786 
I Crystal Small Size Bowl 350 499 
2 Cotton Ball Pack ISO 155 
3 Color Thread Rolls 350 375 
4 Fish Wire 750 999 
5 Napkin 150 175 
6 Table mat 450 499 
7 Plastic basket 750 999 
8 Plastic Bottles 210 285 
9 Rolling Wooden Pin 210 285 

10 Plastic Large Tubs 2,500 3,786 
I I Dough Designing Set NQ NQ 
12 Spray Bottles 240 299 
13 Soap case 140 155 
14 Plastic Try,  850 899 
15 Duster White 140 255 
16 Towel (Napkin) 650 999 
17 Toy Models Set 1.950 2.786 
18 Beach Set 150 299 
19 	Insects Sets 1,510 2,110 
20 Rugs (for rolling Excise) NQ NQ 
21 Cups 240 299 
22 Small Glass 120 155 
23 Aprons 450 499 
24 Apron Red Pieritic 9..- 499 

_.- 



S. # Description 

Unique Supplies Company, 
Karachi 

Falz Scientific Company, 
Karachi 

nit P I. 	rice 
Hid Security 

Amount 
11Th Price Bid Security 

Amount 

25 Cane Baskets 950 1,786 

26 Plastic Baskets 950 1,786 

27 Baking Try 750 999 

28 Steel Bowl 750 999 

29 Teal Strainer Larger 150 255 

30 Spices Thresher 650 799 

31 Steel Spoons 450 555 

32 Transport Toy (16 different Transport Items) 450 499 

33 Kitchen Toys Pack set 200 299 

34 Tweeters 700 850 

35 Funnel 130 175 

36 Glass Jug 1,100 1,786 

37 Pegs Dor 60 99 

38 Washing Brush 350 475 

39 Nail Brush 210 299 

40 Mirror 1,950 2,786 

41 Plaster of Paris KG 60 99 

42 Metal Objects for Sound Activity Set NQ NQ 

43 Different Musical Instrument for Music Activity 29,500 31,110 

44 Felt Mats for performing Different Activities Meter 4,800 4,710 

45 Crockery for tables Setting Set 4,500 4.786 

46 Buttons Pack 300 399 

47 Scissor 350 399 

48 Dressing Frames 2,800 3.500 

49 Cylinder Block 7,000 6,999 

50 Knobless Cylinders 4,000 4999 

51 Pink Tower 3,500 3,786 

52 Stand for Pink Tower 750 999 

53 Board Stairs Stand 950 1,075 

54 Board Stairs 2,800 2,986 

55 Long Road 2,800 3,110 

56 1st Box of Color Tablets 910 1,010 

57 2nd Box of Color Tablets 2,100 2,786 

58 Rough and Smooth Board 2,100 P 2,786 

F V■ZEtPJ TUC. 1.111%Tebt 2014-,513 0 cows dna Divan 



S. 0 Description 

Unique Supplies Company, 
Karachi 

Faiz Scientific Company, 
Karachi 

1 nit Price Kid Securit, 
%mount 

Unit Price Bid Smirk) 
Amount 

59 
Rough and Smooth Board Tablets (Touch 
tablets) 

2,100 2,786 

60 Geometrical Solids 3,100 3,999 

61 Bases of Geometrical Solids 900 1,025 

62 Constructive Triangle 3,800 4,110 

63 Blue Constructive Triangle 600 699 

64 Metal Insets 2,800 3,110 

65 Stand for 10 metal Insets 1.100 1,010 

66 Paper Board for metal Insets 1,600 1,510 

67 Pencil Holder for Color Pencil 750 799 

68 Sandpaper Letter English 950 999 

69 Sandpaper Letter Urdu 2,100 2,310 

70  Large Movable Alphabets (with 3 letter word 
pits 3,100 3.786 

71 Number Rod 2.800 2,777 

72 Card for Number Rod 600 699 

73 Sandpaper Number English 900 999 

74 Counter and Cards 900 999 

75 Puzzle Map of Pakistan / Provinces 3,000 2,999 

76 Puzzle Map of Continents / World 2.900 3,110 

77 Farm Animal Reading Classified Cards 450 499 

78 Jungle Animal Reading Classified Cards 450 499 

79 Bird Reading Classified Cards NQ NQ 

80 Fruit Reading Classified Cards 800 999 

81 Vegetable Reading Classified Cards 800 999 

82 Insect Reading Classified Cards 660 680 

83 Profession Reading Classified Cards NQ NQ 

84 Shape Reading Classified Card NQ NQ 

85 Flower Reading Classified Card N.() NQ 

86 Water Animal Reading Classified Card NQ NQ 

87 Reptile Reading Classified Cards 650 699 

88 Sports & Games Reading Classified Card 850 899 

89 	Intel.Costume Reading Classified Cards NQ NQ 

90 Tools Reading Classified Cards NQ NQ 

91 Oppsite Word Reading Classified Cards 
90 	.- (79  

f pm hoenTsa. "MAYS 0 6-1CS eyt 0.004n 



0 
S. # Description 

Unique Supplies Company, 
Karachi Karachi 

 

Faiz Scientif c Company, 

Unit Price Bid Security 
Amount 

Unit Price Bid Security 
Amount 

92 
Aniaml & Their Babies Reading Classified 
Cards 450 525 

93 Miami & Their Homes Reading Classified 
Cards 450 375 

94 Color Matching 950 1,000 

95 Phonic Reading Red Series I NQ NQ 

96 Phonic Reading Red Series 2 1,400 1,510 

97 Phonic Reading Red Series Green 1,400 1,510 

98 Phonic Reading Red Series Blue 1,400 1,510 

99 Shape Sorter 1,400 1,510 

100 Geometry Stacker -Rang Stacker 1,400 1,510 

101 Geometry Stacker -Square Stacker 750 1,510 

102 Lace & Trace Shape 750 799 

103 Primary Lacing Beads 950 999 

104 Bead Sequencing Block Board 4,500 4,786 

105 Number Puzzle 540 555 

106 Di ff .Parts if Turtle 3,900 4,110 

107 Diff.Parts of a Bird 3,900 4,110 

108 Diff .Parts if Earth 9,500 10,110 

109 Diff.Parts of a Horse 5,900 6,100 

110 Diff.Parts of a Rooster 9,500 10,500 

III Diff.Parts a Butterfly NQ NQ 

112 Puzzle-Farm Animal 750 799 

113 Puzzle-zoo Animal 750 799 

114 Puzzle Insect NQ NQ 

115 Geometry Shape 786 810 

116 Zoo Animal 786 810 

1 I 7 Fann A ninal 786 810 

118 Fruit I 786 810 

119 Fruit 2 786 810 

120 Vegetable 1 786 810 

121 Vegetable 2 786 810 

122 ABCD -Alphabets 786 810 

123 Urdu Alphabets 900 999 

124 	Colours 786 n 	999  

 

F 4.62EFAI TEICERW <non 2014.151150.(64CSaSukt Division 

  



0 
S. # Description 

Unique Supplies Company, 
Karachi Karachi  

Pala Scientific Company, 

• Unit Price Bid Security 
Amount unit Price Bid Security 

Amount 
125 My Boady 786 810 

126 Swing 976 999 

127 Low Slides 24,000 25,786 

128 Sea Saw 12,000 12,786 

129 Meery GO Round 22,000 21,110 

130 Uniform 2,700 2,890 

131 Shoes 1,200 1.599 
132 School Bags 1,200 1,599 

133 EEC NQ NQ 

134 Tables 2x4 Ht 2 1/2 x 2 1/2 x4 5,900 6,110 

135 Chairs 2,200 2,510 

136 Table for Teacher 5,400 5,500 
137 Chair for Teacher 1,910 2,110 
138 Soft Board 4th 4,900 5,786 
139 Book Cabinet / Pigeon 5x3x2 12,000 12,786 
140 White Board 3,740 3,999 

141 Key Board 640 699 

142 DVD Player 3,000 3,999 

143 LCD 42" 65,110 64,786 
144 Multimedia 65,110 66,786 

145 Computers 68,110 69,786 

146 Computer Tables 5,400 5,786 
147 Computer Chair 4,990 5.110 
148 Tape Recorder / Audio CD Player 12,000 6,999 
149 Electric Water Cooler 37,110 38,786 
150 Library Tables 18,000 19,786 
151 Library Books NQ NQ 
152 Carpet 24x20 27,000 28,110 
153 	Portable Soft Board 14 2,900 2,986 
154 Montessori Material Set . -46,000 46,110 

% 	AO 	 . . . , . 	 I n 

F WIEN IFICIFASTablet 201415160.(94K4aSulk Div4ion 



.6.  
0 

0. 
0.0 

0 

C  
C 
of 

O 5.  

E
00  
.c 

8 g 
To o r- 	c • a, m to 	E 
E ro 

in 0 
11) 0—  -12 
Ll N uj 

-- 
_  

0 f0 
7 m 
X C 
•-• 

LL  0 qj 

n , 	to 
• C 
7 to 0 

E C • 

7

• 

.0 
LA- 5  
3  p 6 
c 

E C" 
M 

• c 

ci 2 '■7., 
a t -c tJ
8  .c 

0

▪ 

 C tri 
-0 a - c 6 _ 

2 	—1  
ca. -c 

C 

"a 
0.0 
C 
C 
cu 
a 
O 

C 
t 
to 
00 

ts0 
C 

to 

S
IG

N
A

T
U

R
E

 	
I 

. 	■A \ 

It 

C
O

N
T
A

C
T

 N
O

.  
	

 tn 
c,.A  
c— 
iN 
on 

fr1 
Se 

+•-■ 
Li  
ck. 

d %, 
bc-3)  

N
A

M
E

 O
F

 R
E

P
R

E
S

E
N

T
A

T
IV
E

 
 

1‘• 

\ 
$.1 

.._ 

N
A

M
E

 O
F

 FI
R
M

 
 

‘., 
N,. 
z)\. 

ci 
N4 N
. 

.. \ 
1"Z 

N., 

. 

I  \ -----) 

6 
z 
vi 

_ 
, 
.., 

c \i 
Q, II 


